closing bond number 11 We would like to inform you of
the closing of subscription for the bonds issued by our
company, as the number of subscription (1498 ) one
thousand four hundred and ninety-eight bonds with a
nominal value of 10,000 JOD per bond and a total value
of (14,980,000) fourteen million nine hundred and eighty
thousand JOD, with an issuance date of 12/2/ 2026 and a
maturity date of 11/2/2027, with an issuance period of
365 days and a fixed interest rate of 6.25%, paid every six
months on 13/8/2026 and 11/2/2027. Note that the
number of subscribers to these bonds reached 22

[...]

بتاريخ 2024/3/24 بالموافقة على تسجيل أسناد قرض شركتنا
بمبلغ (60,000,000) ستون مليون دينار باصدار واحد أو أكثر

لاجال حدها الأقصى 20 سنة وذلك عن طريق العرض غير
العام. نرجو اعلامكم بأغلاق الاكتتاب بأسناد القرض الصادرة

عن شركتنا حيث ان عدد سندات القرض المكتتب بها هي
(1,498) الف واربعمائة وثمانية وتسعون سند بقيمة اسمية

10,000 دينار اردني للسند الواحد وبقيمة اجمالية
(14,980,000) اربعة عشر مليون وتسعمائة وثمانون ألف دينار

أردني، بتاريخ اصدار 2026/2/12 وتاريخ استحقاق
2027/02/11, و بمدة اصدار 365 يوم وبفائدة ثابته مقدارها

6.25% تدفع كل ستة أشهر بتاريخ 2026/08/13
و2027/02/11. علما أن عدد المكتتبين في هذه الأسناد بلغ 22

مستثمر وأن الأسناد لن يدرج في بورصة عمان. وعليه, وبناء